504017488 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4064145

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		СНА	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
TIME WARNER INTERACTIVE VIDEO			OUP INC.		02/11/2009
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		TWC INTERACTIVE VIDEO GROUP, INC.			
Street Address:	60 COL	60 COLUMBUS CIRCLE			
City:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10023	10023			
PROPERTY NUMBER			Nok u	_	
Property Type			Number	_	
Patent Number:		8434118			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (203		(203)517-9	9615		
			il address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone: 2034		20343331	333157		
			et@oeklaw.com		
•			LOTTERSTEDT		
		P.O. BOX			
			ERSTEDT, ELLENBOGEN & KAMMER, LLP		
Address Line 4:		COS COB	, CONNECTICUT 06807-03	381	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TWO	TWC-IPV-03-17/1033-16		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PAL	PAUL J. OTTERSTEDT		
SIGNATURE:		/Pai	/Paul J. Otterstedt/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/2	09/22/2016		
Total Attachments: 2		.			
source=Time Warner Int	eractive V	deo Groui	o, Inc. to TWC Interactive Vi	deo Group I	nc (2.11.09)#page
			o, Inc. to TWC Interactive Vi	-	· · · · ·

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TIME WARNER INTERACTIVE VIDEO GROUP INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TIME WARNER INTERACTIVE VIDEO GROUP INC." TO "TWC INTERACTIVE VIDEO GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 12:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 7130828

DATE: 02-11-09

PATENT REEL: 040108 FRAME: 0485

3524507 8100

090128126 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TIME WARNER INTERACTIVE VIDEO GROUP, INC.

Time Warner Interactive Video Group, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting 1. Paragraph 1 thereof and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"FIRST. The name of this corporation is TWC Interactive Video Group, Inc.

The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of 2. Sections 242 and 228 (by the written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing. 3.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 11th day of February, 2009.

TWC Interactive Video Group, Inc.

Rive W Gina Tohvert, Assistant Secretary By: _

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:07 PM 02/11/2009 FILED 12:59 PM 02/11/2009 SRV 090128126 - 3524507 FILE

PATENT REEL: 040108 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 09/22/2016

۰.